

Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>  
[www.lightspares.com](http://www.lightspares.com) | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria

## Complete Spare Parts List of ROBE HIP-HOP

13050070	Cable grommet F0705SR-6R3
11011500	Cover of electronic
19010167	Cover of head - display (plastic)
19010166	Cover of head - fan (plastic)
17030222	Cube of foam
14070214	Dichro 15x15/6x6 SL 4763 magenta
14070082	Dichro 16x155 LW 520 yellow
14070089	Dichro 16x155 SL 4758 pink
14070086	Dichro 16x155 SL 4763 magenta
14070081	Dichro 16x155 SW 510 blue
14070244	Dichro 16x45 LW 520 yellow
14070246	Dichro 16x45 SW 530 light blue
14070242	Dichro 16x8 WB 5055 green
14070213	Dichro 45x45 LW 520 yellow
14070236	Dichro 6x6 LW 520 yellow
14070237	Dichro 6x6 LW 610 red
14070238	Dichro 6x6 SW 530 light blue
14070239	Dichro 6x6 WB 5055 green
14070093	Dichro 8x16 LW 520 yellow
14070095	Dichro 8x16 SL 4763 magenta
14070097	Dichro 8x16 SW 530 light blue
14070235	Dichro 9x5 LW 610 red
14070240	Dichro 9x5 SL 4763 magenta
14070241	Dichro 9x5 SW 530 light blue
16030018	Fan KD1209 PTB1-6 OC 92x92x25
16030038	Fan KD1209 PTBX 92x92x25 12V
21030142	Foil of display (polycarbonate)
13050103	Fuse socket - FGP1
19040048	Girdle of tubus object lens C
11011495	Grounding
17040190	Holder of electronic
13050287	Holder of lamp
11011496	Holder of motor for trihedron
19020006	Holder of objective lens C
11011499	Holder of parabolic
11011505	Holder of wheel gobo
13041099	IC PIC 18F242 Hip-Hop V 1.1/IC1
13050098	Lamp socket GX 53 LZN
14040054	Lens D64 +3+3
17030015	Magnet D4/24mm

11030265-01	Main body of head
99011196	Mirror trihedron - assembled
11030291	Module of mirror trihedron
17040209	Mounting bracket
18060016	Nut 6 DZUS
18040012	Nut M5 black
19020029	Nut ROBE M8
18040022	Nut selflock M3 silver
18540022	Nut selflock M3 silver
99011205	Parabolic mirror H-H
13030232	PCB EZ 1301-4 (without PIC)
13030198	PCB MAG-15 version C
11011493	Rear panel
11011507	Reduction of objective
17030184	Ring blocking lens D70
18060017	Rivet grooved 1.85x3.17
17030216	Rubber H-profile (black)
18060014	Screw 6 DZUS
18060014-01	Screw 6 DZUS
18010117	Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x12
18010052	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x30
18010145	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x5
18010016	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x6
18010008	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x8
18010041	Screw crosswise cup headed M5x10
18010059	Screw crosswise cup headed M5x25
18010007	Screw f. adjusting hexagon socket M4x5
18020037	Screw self-tapping 29x13
18020009	Screw self-tapping 29x65
18020002	Screw self-tapping 29x95
18020004	Screw self-tapping 39x95
18020008	Screw self-tapping 48x13
18020006	Screw self-tapping countersink 29x95
18020012	Screw self-tapping PHILIPS 48x13
18010028	Screw socket head cap M5x55
18010049	Screw socket head cap M5x70
18010082	Screw socket head cap M8x16
99011271	Screwed objective - assembled
19020026	Screwed objective C - body tube
11030274	Shielding of lamp
12020827	Spacer D6xd38xL3
12020003	Spacer D6xd38xL5
12020832	Spacer D6xd38xL6
12010023	Spacer D6xL6 M3
12020088	Spacer D8xd6xL177
12020031	Spacer D8xd6xL433

12010126	Spacer hexagon SW8 L262 M5
12010122	Spacer hexagon SW8 L45 M5
16010001	Steppermotor 17PM-K011-04V (1Axis-short)
16010013	Steppermotor 17PM-K011-04V (1Axis)
11011491	Stiffener
13050225	Thermostat 100 Â°C
13010102	Transformer TRONIC 0404468
17030269	Tube - silicone 6x07x50
18060015	Washer 6 DZUS
18060015-01	Washer 6 DZUS
18050009	Washer M3 selflock - black
18050011	Washer M3 star - black
18050014	Washer M5 star - black
18050018	Washer M8 black
17040179	Wheel Gobo FN
99011204	Wheel Gobo with Dichro-filters H-H
13170251	Wires set f. Funky/Fusion/Hip-Hop 230V Power
13170253	Wires set f. Hip-Hop without Power-wires
13050053	XLR female 3-pin, PCB, angle, FDPH
13050054	XLR male 3-pin, PCB, angle, MDPH

**Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>  
[www.lightspares.com](http://www.lightspares.com) | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria**